

SC 748/2022
STATE Vs. MD. RUSTAM @ MUKHIYA
FIR No.560 /2022
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s. 302/201/323/34 IPC

17.03.2023

File taken up today on an application U/s. 439 Cr. P. C for grant of bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Rustam @ Mukhiya.**

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Id. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Mayank Chauhan, Ld. counsel for applicant/accused.

Reply to the bail application received from the IO. Same is taken on record.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused submitted that the above said application may be listed on date fixed i.e. 01.06.2023 for arguments.

At request, put up the above said application on date fixed i.e. **01.06.2023.**

(Shivaji Anand)
Addl. Sessions Judge: 04 (North)
Rohini Courts: Delhi:17.03.2023_(RB)