

SC No. 748/2022
FIR No. 176/2022
State Vs/ Rustam @ Mukhiya
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s. 302/201/323/34 IPC

07.06.2023

File taken up today on an application U/s. 439 Cr. P. C. for grant of bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Rustom @ Mukhiya.**

Present: Sh. Himanshu Garg, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Sh. Suraj Prakash Sharma, Ld. counsel for
applicant/accused.
IO is present.

At this stage, Ld. counsel for accused Rustom @ Mukhiya has submitted that he wants to withdraw the bail application of applicant/accused Rustom @ Mukhiya. Endorsement to that effect has been made by him on the application itself.

Keeping in view of submissions made by ld. counsel for applicant/accused Rustom @ Mukhiya, the same is hereby dismissed as withdrawn and is disposed off accordingly.

Application file be consigned to record room.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
07.06.2023