

CNR No.:DLNT01-008564-2022
SC No. 748/2022
STATE Vs. Md. Rustam @ Mukhiya
FIR No. 560/2022
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s: 302/201/323/34 IPC

11.09.2023

Present: Sh. Gyanendra Kumar Mishra, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused persons namely Mohd. Rustam @ Mukhiya and Mohd. Ruhtaz not produced from J/C.
Accused Mohd. Ashraf in person on bail.
Sh. Kartikey Singh and Sh. Utsav Saxena, Ld. Counsels for accused Mohd. Rustam @ Mukhiya.
Sh. Manjeet Mathur, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd. Ruhtaz.
Sh. Ankit Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for accused Mohd. Ashraf.

Matter is listed today for PE.

Fresh Vakalatnama on behalf of accused Mohd. Rustam @ Mukhiya filed in the Court today. Same be taken on record.

Accused persons namely Mohd. Rustam @ Mukhiya and Mohd. Ruhtaz not produced from J/C.

Let Production Warrants be issued against above-named accused persons for NDOH.

Two PWs namely Ms. Sahida Khatoon and Mr. Tohid are present, however, both of them are discharged unexamined due to the afore-mentioned reason.

Both of them are bound down for NDOH.

In view of the same, be put up for PE on **01.12.2023**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
11.09.2023 ^(R)