

FIR No. 560/2022
State Vs. Md. Rustam Mukhiya & Ors.
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s. 302/323/201/34 IPC

29.01.2024

File taken up on two separate applications for seeking directions to the Jail Superintendent for furnishing/providing Medical Status Report of applicants/accused persons **Md. Ruhtaz and Md. Rustam @ Mukhiya.**

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
None for applicants/accused persons
Advocates are abstaining from work today.

Put up the above said applications for consideration on **30.01.2024 with another application which is already fixed for tomorrow.**

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
29.01.2024