

SC 748/2022
STATE Vs. MD. RUSTAM @ MUKHIYA
FIR No. 560 /2022
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s. 302/201/323/34 IPC

07.03.2024

File taken up today on an application for grant of interim Bail for a period of 30 days on his own medical grounds moved on behalf of applicant/accused **Mohd. Rustam @ Mukhiya**.

Present: Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Aditya Atri, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Issue notice to SHO/IO to verify medical documents of applicant/accused from Dr. BSA Hospital and to file reply of the present interim bail application on the NDOH.

Be put up for arguments on the above said application on **14.03.2024**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
07.03.2024