

CNR No.:DLNT01-008564-2022
SC No. 748/2022
STATE Vs. Md. Rustam @ Mukhiya
FIR No. 560/2022
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s: 302/201/323/34 IPC

21.11.2024

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Sh. Bijender Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Complainant.
Accused persons namely Mohd. Rustam @ Mukhiya
and Mohd. Ruhtaz produced from J/C.
Accused persons namely Mohd. Ashraf and
Shamsher in person on bail.

Sh. Gajraj Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Mohd.
Rustam @ Mukhiya and Mohd. Ruhtaz.
Sh. Mayank Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused
persons namely Mohd. Ashraf and Shamsher.
IO / Inspector Dharmender Kumar in person.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-2 Ms. Sahida Khatoon is present.

Perusal of record shows that her examination-in-chief has been deferred since 01.12.2020 for want of case property i.e. her clothes which are still lying in FSL.

Status report on behalf of DCP concerned has been received in a sealed envelope. Same is opened and perused. Perusal of the status report shows that FSL result is not ready as yet despite efforts.

Let a notice be issued to Director, FSL, Rohini, Delhi for expediting the FSL result and to report before this Court positively on **15.01.2025**.

.....Contd2/-

PS Jahangir Puri

In view of the above, it is directed that now PW-2 shall be summoned only after receiving of case property from FSL, Delhi.

In the meantime, let PWs whose name has been mentioned in the list of prosecution witnesses at serial no.7, 12, 13, 15 and 20 be summoned through IO for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on **28.02.2025**.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
21.11.2024 ^(R)