

SC 748/2022
STATE Vs. MD. RUSTAM @ MUKHIYA
FIR No. 560/2022
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s: 302/201/323/34 IPC

22.04.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Complainant along with Ld. Counsel Sh. Bijender Sharma.
Accused persons namely Mohd. Rustam @ Mukhiya and Mohd. Ruhtaz produced from J/C.
Accused Mohd. Ashraf is absent.
Accused Mohd. Shamsheer Alam @ Funnu in person on bail.
Sh. Gajraj Singh and Sh. Abhishek Nagar, Ld. Counsels for accused Mohd. Rustam @ Mukhiya and Mohd. Ruhtaz.
Sh. Mayank Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused persons namely Mohd. Ashraf and Shamsheer.
IO / Inspector Dharmender Kumar in person.

An application for exemption from personal appearance on behalf of accused Mohd. Ashraf has been filed by Ld. Counsel. In view of the reasons mentioned in the above said application, accused Mohd. Ashraf is exempted for today only.

Part arguments on the point of charge qua accused Mohd. Shamsheer Alam @ Funnu heard.

Put up for further arguments on the point of charge on
03.05.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge- 04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
22.04.2025