

CNR No.:DLNT01-008564-2022
SC No. 748/2022
STATE Vs. Md. Rustam @ Mukhiya
FIR No. 560/2022
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s: 302/201/323/34 IPC

20.08.2025

Present: Sh. Sanjay Jindal, Ld. Addl PP for State.
IO / Inspector Dharmender in person.
Complainant along with Ld. Counsel Sh. Bijender
Sharma.
Accused persons namely Mohd. Rustam @ Mukhiya
and Mohd. Ruhtaz produced from J/C.
Accused persons namely Mohd. Ashraf and
Mohd. Shamsheer Alam @ Funnu in person on bail.

Sh. Gajraj Singh and Sh. Abhishek Nagar, Ld.
Counsels for accused persons namely
Mohd. Rustam @ Mukhiya and Mohd. Ruhtaz.
Sh. S. P. Sharma and Sh. Mayank Chauhan,
Ld. Counsels for accused persons namely Mohd.
Ashraf and Shamsheer.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW-2 Ms. Shahida Khatoon has been recalled today
for cross-examination. She has been cross-examined and
discharged.

PW Abdul Wahid is absent despite being bound down
for today. Let he be summoned afresh along with IO / Inspector
Dharmender for NDOH.

Let other material PWs be summoned for NDOH.

Be put up for PE on 25.10.2025.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
20.08.2025 ^(R)