

HAWA SINGH BANIWAL Vs. SUBHASH SAGAR GUPTA

07/03/2026

Present : Sh. Kamaljeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Vinay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the parties state that mediation is not possible at this stage.

Admission-denial of documents has been filed on behalf of plaintiff. Ld. Counsel for defendant states that he is denying the documents on the plaintiff. Pleadings are complete. From the pleadings of the parties, following issues are framed :-

I S S U E S

- 1. Whether the Plaintiff is entitled to Rs. 5 lacs from the defendant, as prayed for? OPP.**
- 2. Whether the Plaintiff is entitled to pendente lite and future interest @ 18% per annum from date of suit till realization? OPP.**
- 3. Relief.**

No other issue is pressed for. List of witnesses be filed within 15 days with copies to Counsel opposite.

ORDER ON COUNTER CLAIM

Ahlmad is directed to comply with order dated 19/07/2025.

Memo of parties has been filed on behalf of counter claimant dated 28/02/2026. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the non-counter claimant states that he does not have complete copy of the documents. Ld. Counsel for the counter-claimant states that he will do the needful again during course of the day. At request of Ld. Counsel for the non-counter claimant, to come up for completion of pleadings, filing of affidavit of admission-denial of documents and framing of issues in the counter claim on **08/06/2026**.

(VIKRAM BALI)
DISTRICT JUDGE-02/NORTH/ROHINI
DELHI/07/03/2026