

CNR No.:DLNT01-008564-2022
SC No. 748/2022
STATE Vs. Md. Rustam @ Mukhiya
FIR No. 560/2022
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s: 302/201/323/34 IPC

07.07.2026

Present: Sh. J. S. Malik, Ld. Addl PP for State.
Sh. Bijender Sharma, Ld. Counsel for complainant.
Accused persons namely Mohd. Rustam @ Mukhiya
and Mohd. Rauhtaz produced from J/C.
Accused persons namely Mohd. Ashraf and
Mohd. Shamsher Alam @ Funnu in person on bail.
Sh. Gajraj Singh and Sh. Abhishek Nagar, Ld. Counsels
for accused persons namely Mohd. Rustam @ Mukhiya
and Mohd. Ruhtaz.
Sh. Mayank Chauhan, Ld. Counsel for accused persons
namely Mohd. Ashraf and Mohd. Shamsher Alam @
Funnu.

Matter is listed today for PE.

PW Ct. Dinesh is present, however, he is discharged as
the Court is busy in recording evidence of a material witnesses in a
murder case bearing FIR No.109/2022 PS Alipur.

B/Ws issued against SI Bhupesh received back duly
executed. Ld. Counsel for appearing on behalf of SI Bhupesh submits
that he is in J/C in another case.

Written request for exemption from personal appearance
has been received on behalf of IO / Inspector Dharmender. Same is
considered for today. Let he be summoned afresh for NDOH.

Be put up for PE for date already fixed i.e., 08.07.2026.

(Sushil Kumar)
Addl. Sessions Judge-04
North District Rohini Courts Delhi
07.07.2026 ^(R)